

INVOICE

BILL TO: ECHO GLOBAL LOGISTICS INC 600 WEST CHICAGO AVENUE, SUITE 830 CHICAGO, IL 60610

INVOICE DATE: 04/02/2025 INVOICE #: B84130 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 05/02/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
03/31/2025		25 Main St, Wanamingo, MN 55983 - 420 Industrial Park Rd, Fairfax, VT 05454, USA			
		Freight Income	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00

TOTAL	
\$3,200.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092





LOAD CONFIRMATION 24/7 DRIVER SUPPORT (855) 786-3246

Report All Issues, Delays and Additional Charges Immediately to 24/7 Driver Support Electronic Tracking Must Be Provided Throughout Transit

Call the Driver Support line and ask for Load Number 62143722 ORDER 62143722					
Echo Rep	Colin Bickler	MODE: TL			
Rep Phone	(312) 784-7490	Load Bar			
Rep Email	Colin.Bickler@echo.com	TRAILER TYPE: Van 53' TRAILER #:			
Distance	1320.83 Miles	Equipment Notes: 2 load bars or locks REQUIRED, Straps WON'T work. Shipper will reject truck if no load bars. Food Grade Trailer required. Most common rejections are dirty trailer and metal embedded in wood floors. No metal shavings at all or embedded in the wood. Clean, odor- free, dry, free from grease and oils, no holes or gaps or water leaking in not used previously with chemicals shipments, no paint smells, no food smells, no insect or rodent activity, mechanically sound and roadworthy. STRICT FOOD GRADE.			
Note:		not used previously with chemicals shipments, no paint sme smells, no insect or rodent activity, mechanically sound and			

Pursuant to our verbal agreement of 3/31/2025 between Echo Global Logistics, hereafter referred to as ECHO, and BRZ, MC086875/DOT3119062, hereafter referred to as CARRIER. Both parties agree that Broker's load number 62143722, moving on 03/31/2025 from WANAMINGO, MN to GEORGIA, VT (number of stops shown below) will move at the following rate:

Service for Load # 62143722	Amount	Rate	Extended	PAY	SUMMARY
Line Haul	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	Line Haul	\$3,200.00
		Total	\$3,200.00	Total:	\$3,200.00

BY MEANS OF EITHER SIGNING THIS LOAD CONFIRMATION OR ITS PROVISION OF SERVICE, CARRIER ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES THAT IT WILL TRANSPORT THE LOAD SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ITS CARRIER AGREEMENT (THE "AGREEMENT") WITH ECHO AND THAT IT AGREES TO COMPLY WITH THE TERMS OF THIS LOAD CONFIRMATION. CARRIER AGREES THAT THE SHIPPER AND CONSIGNEE ARE EACH A THIRD-PARTY BENEFICIARY OF THE AGREEMENT AND THE TERMS OF THIS LOAD CONFIRMATION.

- 1. Echo tenders this Load as a broker only and Carrier accepts this Load as the motor carrier responsible for its transportation. This Load Confirmation governs the rate for this Load as of the date specified and hereby amends and is incorporated by reference and becomes part of the Agreement. Carrier represents and warrants that it agrees to the rate herein, said mutually agreed upon rates are reasonable and compensatory, that the freight would not have been tendered to Carrier at higher rates, and that no shipments handled under such rates will subsequently be subject to a later claim of undercharges.
- 2. All travel directions provided by Echo are for informational purposes only. It is Carrier's sole responsibility to lawfully and safely operate all vehicles and their contents over any road, highway, bridge and/or or route in strict compliance with all applicable laws, rules and regulations. Carrier shall provide electronic tracking throughout transit of the Load. Carrier must immediately advise Echo if any delivery schedules, specifications, instructions, or requirements cannot be legally accomplished or if the avoidance of any fines, penalties or deductions would require or result in the violation of any laws or regulations. Carrier agrees to be CARB compliant when traveling to,

from or through California and shall indemnify Echo and its customers from any loss or damage resulting from Carrier's failure to so comply.

- 3. Only the Carrier identified in this Load Confirmation is authorized to transport this shipment. Compensation may be withheld if this Load is double-brokered, moved by rail, consolidated with any other freight or if the agreed terms hereunder are not satisfied. Carrier agrees, and authorizes its factoring company, if any, to reimburse Echo for all amounts paid on this Load if it is transported by any carrier other than the Carrier identified herein. Carrier waives all rights to payment from the shipper and/or consignee.
- 4. Carrier hereby confirms current and valid insurance coverage without exclusions in conflict with this Load, in amounts no less than the following: one million dollars (\$1,000,000) auto liability coverage, one million dollars (\$1,000,000) general liability coverage, \$100,000.00 cargo coverage, and workers compensation as required by law. If carrier's insurance policy contains a schedule of covered vehicles, Carrier will only transport this shipment using a vehicle that is listed as a scheduled vehicle on their insurance policy. Carrier further confirms that its cargo insurance covers the Item(s) listed below without exclusion.
- 5. Carrier confirms that the driver assigned to this load is licensed, qualified and has available hours of service sufficient to pick up, transport and deliver this Load as required hereunder. Driver is responsible for an accurate count of crates, pallets/skids, and pieces.
- 6. Trailer seals must be applied, with the seal number noted on the bill of lading, prior to departure from the shipper. A seal may not be broken with prior written approval from Echo management. Failure to deliver at the designated consignee with the proper seal intact will result in a claim for full value of the Load.

Pickup							
Maple Island	PKU# (6)4561						
25 MAIN ST	Earliest: 03/31/2025 17:00						
WANAMINGO MN 55983	Latest: 03/31/2025 17:00						
5078242224	Weight: 40000						
: 0	Pallets: 21						
Item: infant formula							
Pickup INSTRUCTIONS							
must have 2 load bars or will be rejected. strict food grade							
Drop							
PBM Nutritionals	DELV# (6)4561						
147 INDUSTRIAL PARK RD	Earliest: 04/02/2025 07:00						
GEORGIA VT 05468	Latest: 04/03/2025 14:30						
8025288754	Weight: 40000						
: 0	Pallets: 21						
Item: infant formula							
Drop INSTRU	CTIONS						

INVOICE PAYMENT REQUIREMENTS:

• SIGNED BOL / SIGNED DELIVERY RECEIPT / SIGNED RATE CONFIRMATION SHEET.

• LOAD / UNLOAD / LUMPER RECEIPTS MUST ACCOMPANY INVOICING OR THEY WILL NOT BE PAID.

• MUST REFERENCE LOAD # ON ALL CORRESPONDENCES.

• ALL ACCESSORIAL CHARGES MUST BE PRE-APPROVED & BILLED WITH RECEIPT & POD.

EMAIL APTRUCKLOAD@ECHO.COM PHONE: (312) 824-6483



SUBMIT INVOICE TO:

INSTAPAY INSTAPAY@ECHO.COM InstaPay Payment - 2.0% Fee* IP Fax: (312) 784-2380 *Subject to terms and conditions as outlined in the Echo carrier packet

Destate			1.0.11.1		in al Dennad	1000
Reckitt		Requested by/Dept N	lo/Initials		te of Request	Date Required
25 North N		R. Comforto		[M	arch 25, 2025	n/a
Wanaming		Ship via			To be picked up by:	
507-824-22 Ship To	24 (Ext 237)	FTL	Prepaid Collect 3rd Party Billing Collect or 3rd Party B			count
	utritionals	X	Collect	Sid Faity Dining	Collect of Sid Party bining Act	Jount
-	rial Park Road		2:			Contraction of the local division of the loc
Georiga, VT 05454			om Inventory	Arr	owhead	
		FTZ Status: (Note: If		MO, PT or RR Numb	er(s))	
		Non-bo			nded	x n/a
		Hazmat Status: (Note	e: If Hazardous - pr	ovide MSDS sheet or	UN item number)	
Attn		x Non-ha	azardous	Haz	zardous	
Bob Fortin		Personal - bill Reque	ster:			
Phone		X Non-fo	od item	Foo	od item	
(802) 528 -8	3657					Lttime D
Oursetit. // 1= 14	1					Accounting D P.O.#
Quantity/Unit 25740	Item Number	Description, Size, Lot No CA502612C-2 CAN 50		D Datch 767604		Γ.Ο.π
23740	CA502612C-2	CA502612C-2 CAN 50	22012 220 001	P - Batch 707094		
	-	22 pallots				
		22 pallets				
				7		
						1000
			A La mark			
			The second			
		Total = 2 FTL		and the second		
Reason, Comm	ents, Special Instruc	tions				Shipping Dep
ransfer inve	ntory from Reck	itt to Perrigo Vermont	for Packaging			Approved by
	,	0	0.0			in a changed
						Date Shipped
						Cases

If Packing List is required - make photo copy.



BCR	LARRIER'S NO.	31/1482025	GEORGIA, VT (6)4561
-----	---------------	------------	---------------------

ta said destination, if on its route, otherwise to define the word carrier tee word carrier statistication of the statistication of the property under the contract agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on its route, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portion of said property over all or any of said property. That every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading set forth (1) in Uniform Freight Classifications in effect on the date hereof, if this is a rail-water shipment, or (2) in the applicable motor carrier classification or tariff if this is a motor carrier shipment. Shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the terms and conditions of the said bill of lading, set forth is the classification or tariff which governs the transportation of this shipment, and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by

FROM:		and his assigns.		TO:			-	
SHIPPER		RECKITT - WSC 25 N MAIN ST (HWY 5 WANAMINGO MN 559	and the second se	CONSIGNEE		rigo Nut Idustrial		
		(ORIGIN)		DESTINATION	Georgia, V	/T	ZIP	05454
DELIVERING			ROUTE			VEHICLE	855	
NO.	+	KIND OF PACKAGE, DESC			*WEIGHT	CLASS	1	CHARGES
PACKAGES	HM	SPECIAL MARKS A ATTN: BOB FORT	States of States		(SUBJECT TO CORR.)	OR RATE	(F	OR CARRIER USE ONLY)
25,740 EACHES		ITEM: CA DESCRIPTION: CA502612C- LOT#: 0767694	502612C-2 2 CAN 502X6 (22 PALLET	612 EZO COMP (S)		S	eal Ve nitials 8	rified DRA S Date <u>04/02/25</u>
EMIT C.O.D. TO		6,490_165 weight	_YES				D. FEE	
				COD Amt. \$		L	COLLEG	
f the shipmant moves between a law requires that the bill of la arrier's or shipper's weight." hipper's imprint in lieu of stam proved by the interstate Comm	ding shall state p. not a part o nerce Commis	e whether it is required to state specifically in writing the value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the proper alion. S per	alue, shippers are agreed or declared rty is hereby t exceeding	consignes without recourse on the of following statement: The carrier shall not make defi- freight and all o (Signature	this shipment is to be delivered to the onsignor, the consignor shall sign the ery of this shipment without payment of ther lawful charges.	PREPAID unless marked collect.	Che char	ok box if ges are Collect.
NS IS TO CERTIFY that the above of ECKITT - WSC 5 N MAIN ST (HW) (ANAMINGO MN 5	Y 57)	in are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and la Shipper, Per	seled, and are in proper of	1	g to the applicable regulations of the D		Λ	Date 03/31/2
Permanent post office	e address o		TO DESIGNATE HA2	ARDOUS MATERIAL AS DEF	John He	EGULATION		0000-1311

